
Percent of
Total
4366

ENROLLMENT

Total Headcount 2,961               1,405             4,366            
Number of Part Time Students  890                807              1,697             38.9%
Number of Full Time Students  2,071             598              2,669             61.1%
Total Full‐Time Equivalent Students  (OCHE FTE) 2,508             775              3,283            

GENDER

Women 1,918               797                2,715             62.2%
Men 1,043             608              1,651             37.8%

ETHNIC STATUS (Montana Race Methodology)

American Indian 183                  89                  272                6.2%
Hispanic 129                81                210                4.8%
Black 34                   16                50                  1.1%
Asian  32                   8                  40                  0.9%
White 2,406             1,157           3,563             81.6%
Pacific Islander 9                     2                  11                  0.3%
Multi‐Racial 32                   19                51                  1.2%
Unknown 34                   29                63                  1.4%
Non‐Resident Alien 102                4                  106                2.4%

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGINS  

Students from Yellowstone County 1,455               905                2,360             54.1%
Students from other Montana Counties 1,038             415              1,453             33.3%
Out‐of‐State Students 366                81                447                10.2%
Non‐Resident Alien 102                4                  106                2.4%

ON‐CAMPUS vs. COMMUTER

On‐Campus Residents 345                  83                  428                9.8%
Commuter Students 2,616             1,322           3,938             90.2%

AGE DISTRIBUTION

17 years or younger 11                     309                320                7.3%
18 ‐ 21 1,097             455              1,552             35.5%
22 ‐ 24 584                167              751                17.2%
25 ‐ 29 485                189              674                15.4%
30 ‐ 39 468                177              645                14.8%
40 ‐ 49 203                74                277                6.3%
50 ‐ 61 101                31                132                3.0%
62 + 12                   3                  15                  0.3%
Average Age of Undergraduates 24.2               24.9             24.4              

CLASS DISTRIBUTION

First ‐ Time Freshmen 430                  234                664                15.2%
Continuing Freshmen 391                296              687                15.7%
Sophomores 433                250              683                15.6%
Juniors 450                143              593                13.6%
Seniors 731                66                797                18.3%
Post Baccalaureate 63                   51                114                2.6%
Special Groups

Early High School ‐                      362              362                8.3%
Nondegree Undergraduate 65                   3                  68                  1.6%
Intensive English Language Program 4                     ‐                   4                    0.1%

Total Undergraduates 2,567             1,405          3,972            91.0%
Masters 318                ‐                   318                7.3%
Nondegree Graduate 76                   ‐                   76                  1.7%
Total Graduates 394                ‐                   394                9.0%
Grand Total Headcount 2,961             1,405          4,366            100.0%
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2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 12‐16 15‐16

ENROLLMENT

Total Headcount 5,081         4,968         4,781         4,429         4,366         ‐14.1% ‐1.4%
Undergraduate Headcount 4,606         4,539       4,353       4,034       3,972        ‐13.8% ‐1.5%
Graduate Headcount 475           429          428          395          394           ‐17.1% ‐0.3%

Part‐Time Students 1,609         1,594       1,568       1,555       1,697        5.5% 9.1%
Full‐Time Students 3,472         3,374       3,213       2,874       2,669        ‐23.1% ‐7.1%
Total Student FTE (OCHE Methodology) 4,081         3,997       3,811       3,480       3,283        ‐19.6% ‐5.7%

Undergraduate FTE 3,821         3,749       3,580       3,257       3,067        ‐19.7% ‐5.8%
Graduate FTE 260           248          231          223          216           ‐16.9% ‐3.2%

FULL‐TIME BY GENDER

Women 2,034         1,974         1,913         1,721         1,549         ‐23.8% ‐10.0%
Men 1,438         1,400       1,300       1,153       1,120        ‐22.1% ‐2.9%

PART‐TIME BY GENDER

Women 1,133         1,111         1,102         1,081         1,166         2.9% 7.9%
Men 476           483          466          474          531           11.6% 12.0%

ETHNIC STATUS (MT Race Methodology)

American Indian 305            314            286            275            272            ‐10.8% ‐1.1%
Hispanic 195           194          202          199          210           7.7% 5.5%
Black 40             53            54            43            50             25.0% 16.3%
Asian 45             46            49            40            40             ‐11.1% 0.0%
White 4,268         4,110       3,928       3,652       3,563        ‐16.5% ‐2.4%
Pacific Islander 7                11            14            9               11             57.1% 22.2%
Multi‐Racial 30             43            40            46            51             70.0% 10.9%
Unknown 58             42            63            52            63             8.6% 21.2%
Non‐Resident Alien 133           155          145          113          106           ‐20.3% ‐6.2%

GEOGRAPHIC ORIGINS

From Yellowstone County 2,682         2,584         2,529         2,373         2,360         ‐12.0% ‐0.5%
From other Montana Counties 1,746         1,704       1,593       1,490       1,453        ‐16.8% ‐2.5%
Out‐of‐State (All U.S.) 520           525          514          453          447           ‐14.0% ‐1.3%
Non‐Resident Alien 133           155          145          113          106           ‐20.3% ‐6.2%

ON‐CAMPUS vs. COMMUTER

On‐Campus Residents 550            552            524            477            428            ‐22.2% ‐10.3%
Commuters 4,531         4,416       4,257       3,952       3,938        ‐13.1% ‐0.4%

AVERAGE AGE‐UNDERGRADUATE

Average Age ‐Undergraduate 24.7           24.6           24.2           24.3           24.4           ‐1.1% 0.4%

CLASS DISTRIBUTION

First ‐ Time Freshmen 788            736            761            672            664            ‐15.7% ‐1.2%
Continuing Freshmen 961           868          757          712          687           ‐28.5% ‐3.5%
Sophomores 854           829          778          670          683           ‐20.0% 1.9%
Juniors 722           770          712          660          593           ‐17.9% ‐10.2%
Seniors 952           942          943          895          797           ‐16.3% ‐10.9%
Postbaccalaureate 133           143          120          119          114           ‐14.3% ‐4.2%
Special Groups

Early High School 141           175          223          247          362           156.7% 46.6%
Nondegree Undergraduate 44             51            46            55            68             54.5% 23.6%
Intensive English Language Program 11             25            13            4               4                 ‐63.6% 0.0%

Total Undergraduates 4,606         4,539       4,353       4,034       3,972        ‐13.8% ‐1.5%
Masters 387           351          334          313          318           ‐17.8% 1.6%
Nondegree Graduate 88             78            94            82            76             ‐13.6% ‐7.3%
Total Graduates 475           429          428          395          394           ‐17.1% ‐0.3%
Total Headcount 5,081         4,968       4,781       4,429       4,366        ‐14.1% ‐1.4%

STUDENT BODY DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL TERM COMPARISON ‐ OVERALL

% Change
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